
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 112-3089 Name: Amendment No. 1, Independent Consultant
Agreement For Professsional Services - ZFA
Structural Engineers - King Estates Seismic Retrofit
AB300 Project

Status:Type: Agreement or Contract Passed

File created: In control:12/12/2012 Facilities Committee

On agenda: Final action: 12/12/2012

Enactment date: 12/12/2012 12-3004Enactment #:

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Independent Consultant Agreement For
Professsional Services between District and ZFA Structural Engineers, San Francisco, CA,  providing
additional funds pursuant to District request that the existing Honeywell controls be replaced with the
Alerton Energy Management System,  fees  for G&E Engineers to design the EMS systems,
additional  administrative fees for OPSC review and negotiations in conjunction with the King Estates
Seismic Retrofit AB300 Project. in an additional amount not to exceed $43,000.00, increasing the
Contract not to exceed amount from $90,000.00 to $133,000.00, and extending the Contract period of
May 21, 2012 through December 21, 2012 to February 28, 2013.  All other terms and conditions of the
Contract remain in full force and effect.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 12-3089 Amendment No. 1, Independent Consultant Agreement For Professsional Services - ZFA
Structural Engineers - King Estates Seismic Retrofit AB300 Project

Contact: Timothy.White@ousd.k12.ca.us

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Adopted on the General Consent ReportBoard of Education12/12/2012 1 Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Independent Consultant Agreement For
Professsional Services between District and ZFA Structural Engineers, San Francisco, CA,  providing
additional funds pursuant to District request that the existing Honeywell controls be replaced with the Alerton
Energy Management System,  fees  for G&E Engineers to design the EMS systems, additional  administrative
fees for OPSC review and negotiations in conjunction with the King Estates Seismic Retrofit AB300 Project. in
an additional amount not to exceed $43,000.00, increasing the Contract not to exceed amount from $90,000.00
to $133,000.00, and extending the Contract period of May 21, 2012 through December 21, 2012 to February
28, 2013.  All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 7/25/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

